

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.**JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-22.****[Electrical Division]****Ph:0674-2541545,2542921,Fax:0674-2541543****E-mail: jmelectricalophwc@gmail.com,Website:www.ophwc.nic.in****QUOTATION FORMAT FOR WORK SL.NO :- 01****NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK (LT EXTENSION) FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 06 NOS. "F" TYPE QUARTER AT DISTRICT JAIL IN THE DISTRICT OF DHENKANAL.****QUOTATION CALL REFERENCE NO: - 03 /JM / ELECT / OPHWC/ 2021-22**

SL.NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT	QNTY	ESTIMATED COST	
				RATE IN (RS)	AMOUNT IN (RS)
PART-A					
1	9 Mtr long 116 x 100 mm long RS Joist pole with Stud	No	2	13455.00	26910.00
2	LT stay set Insulator	No	1	30.00	30.00
3	LT stay set complete	Set	1	520.00	520.00
4	LT stay clamp	No	1	110.00	110.00
5	7/12 SWG GI stay wire	Kg.	10	75.00	750.00
6	MS Nut,Bolt & Washers	Kg	2	71.00	142.00
7	Concret material for stay Anchor plate	No	1	1753.90	1753.90
8	Dead End clamp	No	1	65.00	65.00
9	Suspension clamp with I hook	No	1	340.00	340.00
10	Insulated piercing connector	No	4	80.00	320.00
11	Strain fittings	No	1	66.00	66.00
12	Guy grip dead end	No	1	59.40	59.40
13	Earthing coil type	No	1	166.00	166.00
14	AB cable (3x50+1x35+1x16 sqmm) LT XLPE AB cable	KM	0.05	140000.00	7000.00
15	Concret of support of C.C-1:4:8 using 40 mm BHG metal Size 5'x2'x2'= 20 CFT= 0.570 CUM Padding 900x600x150mm= 0.081 , 0.651Cum@ 3071.25= 1999.38	No	2	1999.38	3998.76

16	Couping of Support Section 15"x15" (3.9Cft) height 2'-6" (1'-6" above G.L & 1'-0" below GL) in CC 1:2:4 using 12 mm BHG metal & curing for 5 days	No	2	512.40	1024.80
17	Red oxide paint	Ltr	2	150.00	300.00
18	Aluminium Paint	Ltr	2	200.00	400.00
19	Black Paint	Ltr	1	220.00	220.00
20	Sundries	LS	1	50.00	50.00
	Sub Total of A				44225.86
B. Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A					1326.78
Sub Total (C=A+B)					45552.64
T&P @ 2% of C					911.05
Contingency @ 3% of C					1366.58
Transportation @ 7.5% of C					3416.45
Erection Charges @ 5% for joist pole including stock, storage & insurance @3%					1385.87
Erection Charges @ 10% for Other materials cost including stock, storage & insurance @3%					1783.53
TOTAL ESTIMATE COST					55742.89
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	LESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	(Please Tick)	_____ %
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)**

**Sd/-
Joint Manager(Elect)**